RESOLUTION NO. 2001-09-027R

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INDEMNITY AGREEMENT APPROVING USE OF THE PREMISES AT 808 NORTH ROMINE, URBANA, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois, is in need of a training facility to demonstrate the proper techniques to remove lead based paint; and WHEREAS, the Administrator of the Estate of Woodrow Chambers, deceased, has tentatively given permission to allow use of the premises located at 808

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois, and the Administrator of the Estate of Woodrow Chambers, deceased, wish to enter into an Agreement to Indemnify pertaining to the use of the premises at 808 North Romine Street, Urbana, Illinois, a copy of which Agreement to Indemnify is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

North Romine Street, Urbana, Illinois, for such demonstration; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, is authorized to attest to said execution of an Agreement in substantially the form attached hereto as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illino

PASSED by the City Council this __18th day of

2001 .

APPROVED by the Mayor this 28th day of

September

2001 .

Tod Satterthwaite,